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LONDON FIRE BRIGADE

Freedom of Information request reference number: 8295.1

Date of response: 31/01/2024

Request:

| am writing to you to request information regarding mobilisation data for all stations during the year

2023 regardless of appliance type. In particular, a list of all stations and how many times they were
mobilised in the year from 1st January 2023 to 1st January 2024

Response:

Further to your request, please find the information requested at the London Datastore. The following
link can provide mobilisation data for each station for the year requested:
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-mobilisation-records. You can also use the
filter to show many times in the year each station was mobilised.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information
about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website:
https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/

Page 1 of 1


https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset?q=
https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/london-fire-brigade-mobilisation-records
https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/

	Freedom of Information request reference number:
	Date of response:
	Request:
	Response:

